0’:;6‘; ‘u: lé

P ALA pocument 6701 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
Edgard Courthouge - DATE: February 17, 2014 .
Remvatton/Addltlon ARCHITECT: [X]
2393 Louisiana Highway 18 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Edgard, LA 70049 / ; .0
7O CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 29067.00 FIELD:
Foret Contracting Group, LLC CONTRACT DATE: May 28, 2013 OTHER: [J
354 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Thibodaux, LA 70301

‘THE CONTRACT IS .CHANGED AS'FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any! undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directi ves)
C0O-002.1 Work associated with CCD #001 dated 9/9/2013, relative to unforseen conditions where exmtmg subsurface piping was
uncovered and found to be/in conflict with foundation requirements for the addition that necessitated moving the re-routing of the
piping 15 Phase 1 and due to lead times, using post-insulated and jacketed piping; all in accordance with Change Proposal #003,
submitted by Foret Contracting Group, LLC, dated 2/17/2014.

ADD: $5,107.00 to the Contract Sum and 60 days to the Contract Time.

C0-002.2 Work associated with furnishing and installing an additional 540 square feet of new slate flooring in the Security Check
Point 138; all in'accordance'with Change Proposal #010.b, submitted by Foret Contracting Group, LLC, dated 2/14/2014.

ADD: $9,071.70 to the Contract Sum and no adjustment to the Contract Time.

CO-002.3_Work associated with RFI#035 dated 1/31/2014, relative to installing structural beam B1041 by welding to the existing
structural steel in’liew of epoxy mcggved into masonry; alkin accordance with Change Proposal #013, submitted by Foret
Contracting Group, LLC, dated 2/10/14.

ADD: $536.36 to the Contract Sum and no adjustment to the Contract Time.

C0-002.4. Work associated with RF1#039 dated 2/17/2014, relative to furnishing and installing 5/8" gypsum board over 7/8"
furring channels on the North'wall of Judge's Office 151and on the South wall of Juvenile Services Lobby 140 in lieu of masonry
infill. and repairs; all in accordance with Change Proposals #015 and #016, submitted by Foret Contracting Group, LLC, dated
2/10/14,

DEDUCT: $462.67 from the Contract Sum and no adjustment to the Contract Time.

CO-002:6 Work asgociated with RF1 #028 dated 1/30/2014, relative to furnishing and installing exit lights and pull stations; all in
accordance with Change Proposal #017, submitted by Foret Contracting Group, LLC, dated 2/10/14.

ADD: $3,906.33 to the Contract Sum and no adjustment to the Contract Time.
Attachments:

Change Proposal #003, dated February 17, 2014.
Request of Extension of Time-Mechanical Line Relocation letter, dated October 31, 2013.
Phase 1 Schedule, updated January 31, 2014.

CCD #001, dated'September 9, 2013.

Change Proposal #010.b, dated February 14, 2014.
Change Proposal #013, dated February 10, 2014.
RFI1 #035 Response, dated January 31, 2014.
Change Proposal #015, dated February 10, 2014.
Change Proposal #016, dated February 10, 2014.
RFI #039 Response, dated February 17, 2014.
Change Proposal #017, dated February 10, 2014.
RF1#(28 Response, dated January 30, 2014,

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and interational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:59:20 on 02/17/2014 under Order N0.9701458951_1 which expires on 06/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1315850315)



The original Contract Sum was $ 2,133,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,286.04
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,138,286.04
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ k 18,158.72
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,156,444.76

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 6, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor; in'which case 8 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED/BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Chenevert Architects LLC [ Foret Contracting Group, LLC St. John the Baptist Parish

ARCHITECT (Firm name) | CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

8300 Earhart Boulevard,(Suite 101 354 West Main Street 1801 W. Airline Hwy.

New.Orleans; Louisiana 70118 2 Thibodaux, LA 70301 Laplace, Louisiana 70068

| Hv.ds. Rt Kol
(Signature) BY (Signature) [/ BY (Signature)

Norman J. Chenevert, AIA. Benton A. Foret Natalie Robottom

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Iyped name)

February 17,2014 277 3434

DATE ' DATE DATE

AJA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 13:59:20 on 02/17/2014 under Order No.9701458951_1 which expires on 06/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1315850315)



